Ascent Environmental, Inc.

Amended Exhibit B

Amended Rate Schedule

Labor Classification	Billing Rate *
Principal, Director	\$210 to \$265
Senior Environmental Manager, Senior Planner/Scientist/Biologist	\$160 to \$200
Environmental Manager, Project Planner/ Scientist/Biologist	\$130 to \$175
Staff Planner, Environmental Planner Staff Scientist/Staff Biologist	\$105 to \$150
Graphics/GIS	\$90 to \$125
Document Production/Word Processor/ Administrative Assistant	\$90 to \$110
Project Assistant	\$70 to \$95
	1
Direct Costs	Rates*
Direct Costs Reproduction: 8 ½" by 11" black & white	
	Rates*
Reproduction: 8 ½" by 11" black & white	Rates* \$0.08/page
Reproduction: 8 ½" by 11" black & white Reproduction: 8 ½" by 11" color	Rates* \$0.08/page \$0.45/page
Reproduction: 8 ½" by 11" black & white Reproduction: 8 ½" by 11" color Reproduction: CDs Mileage**	Rates* \$0.08/page \$0.45/page \$10/disc
Reproduction: 8 ½" by 11" black & white Reproduction: 8 ½" by 11" color Reproduction: CDs	Rates* \$0.08/page \$0.45/page \$10/disc See Below
Reproduction: 8 ½" by 11" black & white Reproduction: 8 ½" by 11" color Reproduction: CDs Mileage** GPS Unit	Rates* \$0.08/page \$0.45/page \$10/disc See Below ½ day/\$100, Full day/\$150 (no overnight)
Reproduction: 8 ½" by 11" black & white Reproduction: 8 ½" by 11" color Reproduction: CDs Mileage**	Rates* \$0.08/page \$0.45/page \$10/disc See Below ½ day/\$100, Full day/\$150 (no overnight) Multiple day/\$200 (24-hour), Week/\$500

^{*}The hourly rates listed on the Rate Schedule may be adjusted to a maximum of five percent (5%) increase per year which shall require written approval and acceptance by County's Contract Administrator prior to the new rates becoming effective.

^{**}Reimbursement of mileage expenses, if applicable, shall not exceed the rates to be paid to County employees under the current Board of Supervisors Travel Policy at the time the mileage expenses are incurred. Mileage reimbursement rates apply to Consultant and to any subconsultants authorized under this Agreement. There shall be no markups allowed on mileage rates for the Consultant or any subconsultant.